Annex 8. List of HES included in the HIS/HES database as of end 2002.

Country

FINLAND
FINLAND
FINLAND
GERMANY
IRELAND
IRELAND
NETHERLANDS
SPAIN

UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM
UNITED KINGDOM

Survey name

EHRM Project recommendations |

Finrisk 97

Health 2000

Finrisk 2002

German National Health Interview and Examination Survey
Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLAN)
Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLAN)
Netherlands Health Examination Survey

Catalan Chronic Diseases Survey

The Scottish Health Survey

Health Survey for England

The Scottish Health Survey

Health Survey for England

Health Survey for England

Health Survey for England

Health Survey for England

Type

HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES
HES

Year

1997
2000
2002
1998
1998
2002
2001
1996
1995
1998
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002


http://www.iph.fgov.be/

This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European

Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.
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