## Annex 8. List of HES included in the HIS/HES database as of end 2002.

Country	Survey name	Туре	Year
	EHRM Project recommendations	HES	
FINLAND	Finrisk 97	HES	1997
FINLAND	Health 2000	HES	2000
FINLAND	Finrisk 2002	HES	2002
GERMANY	German National Health Interview and Examination Survey	HES	1998
IRELAND	Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLÁN)	HES	1998
IRELAND	Survey of Lifestyle, Attitudes and Nutrition (SLAN)	HES	2002
NETHERLANDS	Netherlands Health Examination Survey	HES	2001
SPAIN	Catalan Chronic Diseases Survey	HES	1996
UNITED KINGDOM	The Scottish Health Survey	HES	1995
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HES	1998
UNITED KINGDOM	The Scottish Health Survey	HES	1998
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HES	1999
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HES	2000
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HES	2001
UNITED KINGDOM	Health Survey for England	HES	2002

This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made thereof.